



| BID TABULATION |   |          |      | 1                    |              | 2               |              | 3                  |              | 4                 |              | 5               |              |
|----------------|---|----------|------|----------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|
| Item #         | Description   | Quantity | Unit | Chicagoland Paving * |              | A Lamp Concrete |              | Berger Contractors |              | Schroeder Asphalt |              | DK Constructors |              |
| 1              | Site Preparation, Removals & Earthwork, Complete  | 1        | LS   | \$ 20,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00    | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 69,000.00       | \$ 69,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00      | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 89,917.00    | \$ 89,917.00 |
| 2              | Undercut and PGE - Allowance to be used only upon Owner pre-approval  | 100      | CY   | \$ 45.00             | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 50.00        | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 78.00           | \$ 7,800.00  | \$ 100.00         | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 179.00       | \$ 17,900.00 |
| 3              | Sawcut Full Depth   | 445      | LF   | \$ 3.50              | \$ 1,557.50  | \$ 4.00         | \$ 1,780.00  | \$ 7.00            | \$ 3,115.00  | \$ 1.00           | \$ 445.00    | \$ 3.00         | \$ 1,335.00  |
| 4              | Sandblasting Pavement Markings  | 490      | LF   | \$ 3.50              | \$ 1,715.00  | \$ 2.25         | \$ 1,102.50  | \$ 5.00            | \$ 2,450.00  | \$ 5.50           | \$ 2,695.00  | \$ 2.00         | \$ 980.00    |
| 5              | Relocate Light Pole   | 2        | EA   | \$ 11,000.00         | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 9,325.00     | \$ 18,650.00 | \$ 8,480.00        | \$ 16,960.00 | \$ 18,000.00      | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 15,948.00    | \$ 31,896.00 |
| 6              | Relocate Traffic Sign   | 1        | EA   | \$ 250.00            | \$ 250.00    | \$ 350.00       | \$ 350.00    | \$ 225.00          | \$ 225.00    | \$ 250.00         | \$ 250.00    | \$ 238.00       | \$ 238.00    |
| 7              | Adjust Existing Rim Grades  | 3        | EA   | \$ 620.00            | \$ 1,860.00  | \$ 635.00       | \$ 1,905.00  | \$ 650.00          | \$ 1,950.00  | \$ 600.00         | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 235.00       | \$ 705.00    |
| 8              | Temporary Concrete Washout  | 1        | EA   | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 500.00       | \$ 500.00    | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 687.00       | \$ 687.00    |
| 9              | Inlet Filter Basket   | 8        | EA   | \$ 265.00            | \$ 2,120.00  | \$ 15.00        | \$ 120.00    | \$ 265.00          | \$ 2,120.00  | \$ 200.00         | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 223.00       | \$ 1,784.00  |
| 10             | Stabilized Construction Entrance  | 1        | LS   | \$ 1,500.00          | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 5,350.00        | \$ 5,350.00  | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 3,281.00     | \$ 3,281.00  |
| 11             | Silt Fence  | 35       | LF   | \$ 5.00              | \$ 175.00    | \$ 5.00         | \$ 175.00    | \$ 5.00            | \$ 175.00    | \$ 20.00          | \$ 700.00    | \$ 16.00        | \$ 560.00    |
| 12             | As Build Survey by IL Licensed Surveyor   | 1        | LS   | \$ 4,300.00          | \$ 4,300.00  | \$ 7,600.00     | \$ 7,600.00  | \$ 10,100.00       | \$ 10,100.00 | \$ 6,000.00       | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 2,114.00     | \$ 2,114.00  |
| 13             | 2" HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N70   | 495      | SY   | \$ 15.00             | \$ 7,425.00  | \$ 22.00        | \$ 10,890.00 | \$ 21.00           | \$ 10,395.00 | \$ 36.00          | \$ 17,820.00 | \$ 21.00        | \$ 10,395.00 |
| 14             | 9" HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N70  | 495      | SY   | \$ 75.00             | \$ 37,125.00 | \$ 67.00        | \$ 33,165.00 | \$ 54.00           | \$ 26,730.00 | \$ 78.00          | \$ 38,610.00 | \$ 62.00        | \$ 30,690.00 |
| 15             | 12" Aggregate Subgrade  | 685      | SY   | \$ 20.00             | \$ 13,700.00 | \$ 25.50        | \$ 17,467.50 | \$ 25.50           | \$ 17,467.50 | \$ 27.00          | \$ 18,495.00 | \$ 31.00        | \$ 21,235.00 |
| 16             | Strip Reflective Crack Control  | 441      | LF   | \$ 2.50              | \$ 1,102.50  | \$ 1.00         | \$ 441.00    | \$ 6.70            | \$ 2,954.70  | \$ 6.00           | \$ 2,646.00  | \$ 3.00         | \$ 1,323.00  |
| 17             | Geotechnical Fabric   | 665      | SY   | \$ 2.50              | \$ 1,662.50  | \$ 3.00         | \$ 1,995.00  | \$ 3.00            | \$ 1,995.00  | \$ 4.00           | \$ 2,660.00  | \$ 4.00         | \$ 2,660.00  |
| 18             | B6.12 Curb and Gutter   | 490      | LF   | \$ 53.00             | \$ 25,970.00 | \$ 32.00        | \$ 15,680.00 | \$ 44.00           | \$ 21,560.00 | \$ 28.00          | \$ 13,720.00 | \$ 40.00        | \$ 19,600.00 |
| 19             | M6.12 Curb and Gutter   | 125      | LF   | \$ 53.00             | \$ 6,625.00  | \$ 36.00        | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 44.00           | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 28.00          | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 40.00        | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 20             | 4" Portland Concrete Cement with WWF  | 70       | SY   | \$ 106.00            | \$ 7,420.00  | \$ 87.00        | \$ 6,090.00  | \$ 120.00          | \$ 8,400.00  | \$ 160.00         | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 157.00       | \$ 10,990.00 |
| 21             | 6" Aggregate Base Course, Type B  | 70       | SY   | \$ 10.00             | \$ 700.00    | \$ 19.00        | \$ 1,330.00  | \$ 16.00           | \$ 1,120.00  | \$ 20.00          | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 27.00        | \$ 1,890.00  |
| 22             | 24" Diameter Inlet  | 1        | EA   | \$ 3,450.00          | \$ 3,450.00  | \$ 3,200.00     | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 2,450.00        | \$ 2,450.00  | \$ 3,000.00       | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,565.00     | \$ 3,565.00  |
| 23             | 48" Diameter Catch Basin  | 2        | EA   | \$ 8,500.00          | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 4,800.00     | \$ 9,600.00  | \$ 4,850.00        | \$ 9,700.00  | \$ 5,500.00       | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 6,104.00     | \$ 12,208.00 |
| 24             | 48" Diameter Manhole  | 2        | EA   | \$ 6,375.00          | \$ 12,750.00 | \$ 4,700.00     | \$ 9,400.00  | \$ 4,500.00        | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 5,500.00       | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 5,039.00     | \$ 10,078.00 |
| 25             | 12" Storm Sewer, RCP  | 19       | LF   | \$ 111.00            | \$ 2,109.00  | \$ 160.00       | \$ 3,040.00  | \$ 115.00          | \$ 2,185.00  | \$ 95.00          | \$ 1,805.00  | \$ 285.00       | \$ 5,415.00  |
| 26             | 15" Storm Sewer, RCP  | 36       | LF   | \$ 132.50            | \$ 4,770.00  | \$ 162.00       | \$ 5,832.00  | \$ 120.00          | \$ 4,320.00  | \$ 100.00         | \$ 3,600.00  | \$ 108.00       | \$ 3,888.00  |
| 27             | Connect Proposed Sewer to Existing Structure  | 2        | EA   | \$ 935.00            | \$ 1,870.00  | \$ 1,250.00     | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,600.00        | \$ 5,200.00  | \$ 1,600.00       | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 56.00        | \$ 112.00    |
| 28             | Granular Trench Backfil   | 55       | LF   | \$ 24.50             | \$ 1,347.50  | \$ 43.00        | \$ 2,365.00  | \$ 28.00           | \$ 1,540.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 1,375.00  | \$ 10.00        | \$ 550.00    |
| 29             | 6" White Solid, Thermoplastic Skip Dash   | 200      | LF   | \$ 2.30              | \$ 460.00    | \$ 2.00         | \$ 400.00    | \$ 4.50            | \$ 900.00    | \$ 4.75           | \$ 950.00    | \$ 2.00         | \$ 400.00    |
| 30             | 6" White Solid, Thermoplastic Lane Line   | 185      | LF   | \$ 6.10              | \$ 1,128.50  | \$ 2.00         | \$ 370.00    | \$ 4.50            | \$ 832.50    | \$ 4.75           | \$ 878.75    | \$ 2.00         | \$ 370.00    |
| 31             | 5" White Solid, Thermoplastic Edge Line   | 395      | LF   | \$ 4.65              | \$ 1,836.75  | \$ 1.75         | \$ 691.25    | \$ 4.00            | \$ 1,580.00  | \$ 4.75           | \$ 1,876.25  | \$ 2.00         | \$ 790.00    |
| 32             | 8" White Solid, Thermoplastic Porkchop Edge Line  | 120      | LF   | \$ 5.80              | \$ 696.00    | \$ 3.00         | \$ 360.00    | \$ 6.00            | \$ 720.00    | \$ 6.50           | \$ 780.00    | \$ 3.00         | \$ 360.00    |
| 33             | 24" White Solid, Thermoplastic Stop Bar   | 12       | LF   | \$ 14.00             | \$ 168.00    | \$ 8.00         | \$ 96.00     | \$ 10.00           | \$ 120.00    | \$ 11.00          | \$ 132.00    | \$ 8.00         | \$ 96.00     |
| 34             | White Solid, Thermoplastic Crosswalk + Turn Markings  | 100      | SF   | \$ 9.65              | \$ 965.00    | \$ 6.50         | \$ 650.00    | \$ 7.00            | \$ 700.00    | \$ 8.00           | \$ 800.00    | \$ 6.00         | \$ 600.00    |
| 35             | New Signs   | 4        | EA   | \$ 500.00            | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 750.00       | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 310.00          | \$ 1,240.00  | \$ 350.00         | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 328.00       | \$ 1,312.00  |
| 36             | Salt Tolerant Topsoil Respread 4"   | 35       | CY   | \$ 50.00             | \$ 1,750.00  | \$ 60.00        | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 70.00           | \$ 2,450.00  | \$ 102.00         | \$ 3,570.00  | \$ 367.00       | \$ 12,845.00 |
| 37             | Traffic Control   | 1        | LS   | \$ 33,991.75         | \$ 33,991.75 | \$ 58,600.00    | \$ 58,600.00 | \$ 20,000.00       | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00      | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 4,439.00     | \$ 4,439.00  |
| 38             | Lawn restoration and establishment including core aeration, seeding, fertilizing, and blanket cover at all disturbed areas. | 1        | LS   | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 8,500.00     | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 15,000.00       | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7,800.00       | \$ 7,800.00  | \$ 2,114.00     | \$ 2,114.00  |

**Base Bid Total      \$250,000.00                      \$ 289,945.25                      \$ 294,304.70                      \$ 305,708.00                      \$ 314,322.00**

\* indicates bidder determined unresponsive, missing documents from bid submission